2A GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
2A BOYS BASKETBALL ROSTERS

KANAB HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Dr. Doug Jacobs

ENTERPRISE
HIGH SCHOOL

Color/Mascot: Red/white - Cowboys
Coach: Ben Luce

Principal: Russell Holmes Asst Coach: (loyton Cutler, Ted Barnard

Color/Mascot: Blue/gold - Wolf

Coach: Larry B Shurtiff No. Name Position Weight Height Year

Asst Coach: Duane Wallin, Doug Truman, Joseph Smith, Larry R. Shurtliff Cortland Burton-spute 00" 9

Austin Eddy 00" 12

No. Name Position Weight Height Year Tyson Gant 00" 9
Tyler Binghom 00 9 Chase Morgan 00 11
Casey Christensen 00" 9 Michael Stewart 00" 9
Juson Famsworth 00 9 1 Payton Jesus 6 185 06" 12
Chance Hansen 00 9 10 Brandon Jenson 6 120 05" 9
Jake Koopmans 00 9 1 Kade Quarnberg 6 135 05 1
Jorge Murrilo 00 9 12 Rhees Jockson F 210 06 12
Logan Platt 00 9 13 Daniel Chamberlain FC 195 06" 11
Jaden Reber 00" 9 14 Tyler Glover F 140 06 10
William Salinas 00 9 2 Yanni Gallagher 6 120 05 10
Dayce Truman 00" 9 23 (raig Brinkerhoff G/F 185 06 12
Taylor Whitman 00" 9 24 MattRomsoy 6 160 05 10

01 Maorgun Phelps Guard 55" 10 3 Jordan Jones 6 145 05" 12

02 AjSimkins Forward 6’3" 11 30 Gaig Stirlond G/F 165 0'5" 10

03 Travis Colf Center 64" 12 39 Josh Horton F/C 185 (% 10

04 Robert Hunt Guard 61" 12 33 Shay Niemann 6 150 05 1

05 Shawn Truman GUARD 59 12 42 Stetson Crandall FC 180 06" 12

10 Josh Pasini Forward 61" 11 44 John Terrel F/C 205 04" 1

11 Parker Laub Guard 6’0" 10 5 Conor Corry G/F 145 04" 10

12 Kyle West Guard 59 12

14 Ryan West Guard 57 10

21 Kevin Holt Forward 63 12

22 Ryan Jones Guard 61" 12

25 Wesley Twitchell Forward 62" 10

i Brett Schill FORWARD 60" 10

44 Lance Gardner FORWARD 63" 12
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2A GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010

2A BOYS BASKETBALL ROSTERS

LAYTON CHRISTIAN

HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Tony Hembrock

Color/Mascot: Maroon/gray/white - Eagles

Coach: Bobby Porter, Jordan Miller, Pj Brown
Asst Coach: Ed Thompson Jr., Ed Thompson

No. Name Position Weight
Brendon Daley
Nick Edwards
Austin Geddings
Miguel Gomez
Colin Greenhill
Jelani Hanis
Daniel Hull
Atakan Keskin
D,j. Lacey
Kyle Linder
Patrick Martinez
Andrey Mirovic
Isaac Pedroza
Justin Place
Jake Warden
Hardee Weissohmn
Jason Wu
Tony Wu
Josh Wyms
Kyle Yockey

Height
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"
00"

NORTH SEVIER
HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Jill Porter
Color/Mascot: Blue/crimson - Wolves
Coach: Travis Story
Asst Coach: Nolan Andersen, Cliff Peterson, Scott Story
No. Name Position
Brant Bosshardt
John Coates
Anthony Dudley
Trent Hampton
Colten Johnson
Mitchell Peterson
Kaleb Prisbrey

Boyd Rasmussen
Colton Robins

Dakota Shepherd
Zack Thomas
Kyler Yardley
1 Derrick Christensen
10 Kyler Coates
12 Jordan Jensen
13 Taylor Shepherd
15 Chantry Harrison
2 Austin Piep
20 Bridger Peferson
21 Dawlton Veater

22 Colton Piep

23 Daniel Hales

24 Tack Peterson

3 Sergai Kridelbaugh
31 Dillon Bates

32 Kaesen Rasmussen
33 Kody Snow

34 Colfon Bates

5 Jaden Gumey

oMM AT T T oM MO Mmoo

Weight

Height
00
00
00"
00
00
00"
00
00
00
00"
00
00"
62
59
510
61"
yn
61"
517
62
61"
61"
62
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68"
60"
61"
68"
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2A GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
2A BOYS BASKETBALL ROSTERS

NORTH SUMMIT SOUTH SEVIER

HIGH SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Jerre Holmes Principal: Mike Bailey

Color/Mascot: Gold/purple - Braves Color/Mascot: Red/white - Ram

Scorer: Jucki Venon Coach: Scott Hunt

Coach: Jerre Holmes Asst Coach: Rhett Parsons, Johnny Parsons

Asst Coach: Jerry Pace, Devin Smith

No. Name Position Weight Height Year

No. Name Position Weight Height Year Kaden King 00" 10
Mario Carreno 00" 9 Broox Anderson 00" 9
Kolten Dillree 00 9 Patrick Baker 00" 9
Ty Jones 00 9 Corbin Blackburn 00" 9
Rhett Richins 00 9 Garett Johnson 00 9
Landon Richins 00 9 Tanner Mills 00" 9
Cameron Smith 00 9 Race Parsons 00" 9
Gabe Smith 00 9 Mason Shaver 00" 9
Ben Stephens 00 9 Jayson Twitchell 00" 9
Brandon Trussell 00 9 Cooper Wilson 00" 9
Todd Wayment 00" 9 01 Colton Jones 13 00" 10

02 Brady Vernon 62" 12 02 Juce Mecham (P 00" 12

1 Braden Brown 5 10 04 Logan Baker IF 62" 11

10 Chandler Simkins 6’0" 12 11 Taylor Winn 6 56" 11

11 Preston Pace 6’0" 11 15 Brandon Winn [F 59 11

12 Keegan Mcqueen 51 10 17 Austin Gleave IF/OF 00" 10

13 Kevin Bowen 510" 11 20 (layton Higginson F/C 61" 11

15 Isaac Atkinson 510" 10 21 Dillon Bishoff 6 63" 12

20 Cameron Bowen 67" 12 22 Orion Wilson IF 51 12

22 Jaxon Vernon 5 10 23 Mckay Blackburn F/C 67" 12

23 Nathan Rees S 10

30 Welby Rees 63" 10

31 Spencer Hunsaker 510" 10

32 Joseph Seright 5 10

33 Makay Fristrup 5y 10

4 Dj Evans 51 10

45 Colten Tholen S 12

5 Dalan Judd 62 12
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SOUTH SUMMIT
HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Gary Twitchell

Color/Mascot: Green/white - Wildcat

Coach: Jerry Parker

Asst Coach: Dusty Hatch, Scott Wallace

No. Name Position Weight Height
Parker Anderson 00"
Zachary Beasley 00"
Garrett Crystal 00"
Thomas Flinders 00"
Jacob Flinders 00
Taylor Hows 00"
Porter Larsen 00"
Porter Lewis 00"
Trevor Lewis 00"
Josh Limb 00"
Casey Lundgreen 00"
Bonner Mitchell 00"
Hayden Packard 00"
Jordan Page 00"
Jay Reidhead
Cole Richins
Robbie Rydalch
Matthew Rydalch
Trevor Rydalch
Judd Rydalch
Lucas Rydalch
Porter Santos
Levi Thompson
Nathan Wagstaff

Tyler Weller

2A GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2010
2A BOYS BASKETBALL ROSTERS

WATERFORD
HIGH SCHOOL

Principal: Nancy Heuston

Color/Mascot: Burgundy/navy Blue - Ravens

Coach: Reid Monson

Asst Coach: Kent Hercules

No. Name Position Weight
10 Nate Thorfon Guard/Forward

11 Christopher Townson Guard/Forward

12 Alek Mika FORWARD/Center
15 Scott Reinhard FORWARD/Center
20 Neal Monson FORWARD/CENTER
21 Seth Monson GUARD

23 Taylor Samuelian GUARD/Forward
24 Josh Nilsen Guard/FORWARD
33 Christian Priskos GUARD/FORWARD
34 Alex Millet Guard/Forward

35 Eric Mika Guard/Forward

4 Dawson Daugherty Guard/Forward

43 Ben White Guard/Forward

5 Nathan Holtman Guard/Forward

Height
05
06"
06"
06"
06"
06"
05
06"
06"
06"
06"
05
06"
05
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